3399999. Total Certified - Affiliates - Other (Non-U.S.)

3499999. Total Certified - Affiliates

3999999. Total Certified

4099999. Total Authorized, Unauthorized and Certified 235   235

4199999. Total Protected Cells

9999999 Totals 235   235

 2
3

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  Miami Mutual Insurance Company

Schedule F - Part 5

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 5 - Bank Footnote

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1 - Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1 - Bank Footnote

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2 - Provision for Overdue Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 7 - Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 8 - Provision for Overdue Reinsurance

N O N E

 24, 25, 26, 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  Miami Mutual Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 47,597,017  47,597,017

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 9,052,337 279,965 9,332,302

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 235,009 (235,009)

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2)

5. Other assets  1,479,190  1,479,190

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  3,532,992 3,532,992

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 58,363,553 3,577,947 61,941,500

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 11,791,085 1,072,781 12,863,866

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 886,017 107,670 993,687

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 16,846,916 1,863,145 18,710,061

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 23,371  23,371

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 262,137 (262,137)

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 340,035  340,035

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16)

18. Other liabilities 702,225 796,488 1,498,713

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 30,851,787 3,577,947 34,429,734

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 27,511,766 XXX 27,511,766

22. Totals (Line 38) 58,363,553 3,577,947 61,941,500

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  In addition to cessions to unaffiliated companies, the statement adjustments shown above include gross
cessions under a pooling arrangement (among affiliated insurance companies), but do not include the corresponding amounts assumed
under this contract.  The assumed amounts under this contract are $34,622,918 and more than offset the net amount recoverable

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE  Miami Mutual Insurance Company